# FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Stokes to Engrossed House Bill No. 33 by Representative Stokes

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 6, after "applicability;" and before "to" insert "to provide for a contingency;"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 7, delete line 18 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 5 "Section 4. The provisions of Sections 1, 2, and 3 of this Act shall become 6 effective on January 1,"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 7, line 20, after "contained in" delete the reminder of the line in its entirety and
  9 insert "in Act No. 31 of the 2016 First"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 7, line 21, after "is" and before "at" delete "adopted" and insert "approved"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 13, line 13, after "287.85," and before "and" insert "293(9)(a)(ii), 296.1(B)(3)(c),"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 13, line 17, after "Section 8." and before "Sections" delete "This Section and"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 13, and at the end of line 17 delete "only" and at the beginning of line 18, change
  "become operative and take effect" to "become effective"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 13, line 20, change "House Bill No. \_\_\_\_ of the 2016 Second" to "House Bill No. 7
  of the 2016 Second"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 23 On page 13, line 21, after "is" and before "at" delete "adopted" and insert "approved"

### 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10

25 On page 13, line 23, change "adopted by" to "enacted"

### Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

# 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 13, at the beginning of line 24, delete "both Houses of the Legislature"